
Modification No. 17-
;. 7

., '

Supplemental Agreement to
Contract No. NRC-04-76-215

,

. .

SUPPLEljENTAL AGREEMENT
~~~

BETWEEN

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
AND .

ELECTRIC POWER RESEARCH INSTITUTE, INC.
AND ,,

THE U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT, effective the 30th day of July,1982 by and between the
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter referred to as the " Government"), as represented
by the UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION (hereinafter referred to as the
" Commission"), and GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, a corporation duly organizaed and existing
under the laws of the State of New York with its principal office in Fairfield, Con-
necticut (hereinafter referred to as the " Contractor"), and ELECTRIC POWER RESEARCH
INSTITUTE, INCORPORATED, a not-for-profit corporation duly organized and existing under
the laws of the District of Columbia, with its principal office in Palo Alto, Califor-
nia (hereinafter referred to as the " Institute"),

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS,'the Contractor has been performing work under Contract No. NRC-04-76-215;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to modify Contract No. NRC-04-76-215 as hereinafter pro-
vided, and this Supplemental Agreement is authorized hy law, including the Federal
Property and. Administrative Services Act of 1949, as amended, the Atomic Energy Act
of 1959, as amended, and the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974, as amended:

NOW THEREFORE, said Contract, as amended, is herehy further amended as follows:

1) Regarding ARTICLE IV - ESTIMATE OF COST, OBLIGATION OF FUNDS, AND FIXED FEE

A. In Paragraph 3, Obligation of Funds

1. The amount obligat'ed by the NRC for the performance of this
contract is increased by $300,000.00 for a total obligated
amount of $5,150,333.37.

|

| 2. The amount obligated by the EPRI for the performance of this
contract is increased by $220,000.04 for a total obligated'

amount of $4,140,017.67.

Note: The estimated cost and obligated amcants for the parties hereto
are provided below.

| Total NRC EPRI GE

Estimate of Cost $15,272,399.00 $6,363,499.58 $5,0 90,799. 67 $3,818,099.75 -

Obligation of Funds $13,108,450.79 $5,150,333.37 $4,140,017.67 $3,818,099.75

.

8209230301 820902
PDR CONTR
NRC-04-76-215 PDR

- . _ _ _ .



supp .ea. car.a i wrecir.cuc usr
- - - -

.

# / Contract No. NRC-04-76-215-

Page 2 of 2. .

B. In Paragraph II, TASK COST LIMITATIONS

The following estimated costs are assigned by the PMG to each of the Tasks
listed below. The specific Tasks and corresponding Estimated Cost on Modi-
fication No. 16 are deleted and superseded by the following:

Task (BWR FIST Program) Estimated Cost

1. Program Planning and Administration $ 846,308

2. Scaling Study, Test Plan and Test 532,165
Specification

3. Facility Design and Construction 3,525,681
4. Facility Shakedown and Perfonnance 202,114

Testing -

5. Testing 1,420,071
6. Data Evaluation 381,498
7. Model Development 557,612
8. Model Qualification 181,775

Total $7,647,224

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,the parties have executed this document.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

'(\ rr
.

BY. 7. v. /U M as

Kellogg V.I Morton, Chief '
Research Cdntracts Branch

(Name & Title)

bDATE:

U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
.

MM
-

BY: H.H. Klep er, Ce Igr ..

Nuclear Fuel Engineering Dept.

! (Name & Title)

DATE: A.12 /fft-
G '

ELECTRIC P WER RESEAR H INS ITUTE INC.

_/[ w w
~

.
. *s/BY:

/
~

Bruce 8. Rytkonen

l ven,ger r.nntracLRer@tions
'

~(Name & Title)

,20. /77bDATE: ,(Af
'

d

i -


